TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM528260

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dixon Ticonderoga Company		06/17/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	F.I.L.A Fabbrica Italiana Lapis Ed Affini S.p.A.	
Street Address:	Via XXV Aprile 5	
City:	Pero (Milan)	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	20016	
Entity Type:	Joint Stock Company: ITALY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3738973	DAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2622413403

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 262 241-3400

Email: shereff@cbcslaw.com **Correspondent Name:** Cobby J Shereff

Address Line 1: 1001 West Glen Oaks Lane, Suite 110

Address Line 4: Mequon, WISCONSIN 53092

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cobby J. Shereff	
SIGNATURE:	/Cobby J. Shereff/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/18/2019	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Confirmatory Assignment of Trademark - FULLY EXECUTED#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006672 FRAME: 0842

Confirmatory Assignment of Trademark

This Confirmatory Assignment of Trademark is made by and between Dixon Ticonderoga Company, a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 615 Crescent Executive Court, Lake Mary, Florida 32746 ("Assignor") and F.I.L.A. Fabbrica Italiana Lapis ed Affini, S.p.A., an Italian Joint Stock Company with its registered office at Via XXV Aprile 5, 20016 Pero (Milan) Italy ("Assignee").

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration Number 3,738,973 for DAS and all right, title and interest therein and the goodwill of the business in connection therewith (the "DAS Trademark Registration").

Whereas, Assignee desires to acquire the DAS Trademark Registration.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Assignor hereby conveys and assigns to Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the DAS Trademark Registration.

Assignor shall provide such further assurances as may be necessary, if any to accomplish the assignment and recordation of the assignment to Assignee of the DAS Trademark Registration.

Assignee hereby accepts the assignment of the DAS Trademark Registration.

Dixon Ticonderoga Company	F.I.L.A. Fabbrica Italiana Lapis ed Affini,
$M_{\sim}N$	S.p.A.
By:	By:
Print Name: James J Schmill	Print Name MASSI NO CANDELA
Title: President + CEU	Title: ŒO
	•
Subscribed and sworn to before me	Subscribed and sworn to before me
this Π^{th} day of Π^{th} , 2019.	this
Sauch Adams	Meles dissess.
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin	Novary Public, State of TALV
My Commission: 4 4 2022	My Confession:
	19 18 1 3 S
STURRED ABANGE	
	100
\$ 40 m	3/ARAZE
O NOTARY PUBLIC	1 91
IN MOBILIONS	
OF WISCHILL	শ্ৰুৰ
WWW.	

TRADEMARK REEL: 006672 FRAME: 0843

RECORDED: 06/18/2019